F	DRM PTO-1595 R 12-16-2(1-31-92	005	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
• ′ ,	1-31-92		Attorney Docket No. 08244.0068 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
To the Please	Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10313836 record the attached original documents or copy there.	38	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION SERVICES
1.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Name and address of receiving party:
	1) Ki-Won NAM 2) Jung-Taik CHEONG	Name:	HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
Addition	nal name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	internal	I Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Address:
\boxtimes	Assignment	City:	014 T
	Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	Zip Code:
	Other:	Additio	nal name & Address attached?
Executi	on Date: November 23, 2005	_	☐ Yes
4.	Application number or patent number: If this document is being fapplication: November 23, 2005	iled togeth	her with a new application, the execution date of the Patent Number:
Α.	Patent Application Number:	f	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
		⊠	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
·			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	_	
Street A	Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW		
City:	Washington, D.C.		
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9.	Statement and signature.		
To the docume	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ent.	and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	Ernest F. Chapman	leg	December 8, 2005
	Reg. No. 25,961 Sigr	ature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachmer	nts and documents: 3
	05 HMARZI1 00000071 11296346 40.00 OF		
4 FC:80a	1 101 A M 1		

PATENT REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinaft d: METHOD FOR FABRICATING SEMICONDUC	er referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitl TOR DEVICE
for which I/We executed an application for United States L United States Letters Patent on(Serial	etters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for No); and
WHEREAS, HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC., a cress is San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoun as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title,	corporation of REPUBLIC OF KOREA whose post office ad gki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to and interest in and to this invention in all countries througho Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be
d other good and valuable consideration the receipt of white (s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title Serial No	consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid at the characteristic
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agr	full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment eement in conflict with this Assignment;
n Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, by or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assigns, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths	that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate who me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal professor and deliver any and all papers that may be necessassignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, column and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successor or this invention in the United States and any fore to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	set our hands.
County of	Name NAM, Ki-Won Address San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea
State of	SIGNATURE November 23 , 2005
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Notary Public	, 2005.
	January 2000
Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof. ☐ Yes ☐ No FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FAI	RABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0942

County of	
	Name CHEONG, Jung-Taik
· •	Address San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi
State of	Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea
	SIGNATURE Cheny Tuny Luly DATE November 23, 2005
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, Notary Public	, 2005.

January 2000

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof.

Yes
No

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

RECORDED: 12/08/2005

PATENT

REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0943